
TYPE-SPECIFIC BLOGS, LINKS AND ONLINE RESOURCES

AisleOne www.aisleone.net

BeautifulType www.beautifultype.net

Design Observer www.designobserver.com

Easily Amused www.johndberry.com/blog 

The End Grain www.end-grain.net

FontBook www.fontbook.com

The FontFeed www.fontfeed.com

Fonts In Use www.fontsinuse.com

Grain Edit www.grainedit.com

Handmade Font www.handmadefont.com

I Love Typography www.ilovetypography.com

Jon Tangerine www.jontangerine.com

LetterCult www.lettercult.com

Letterpress Daily www.letterpress.dwolske.com 
 
Ralf Herrmann: Wayfinding and Typography 
www.opentype.info/blog

RockPaperInk www.rockpaperink.com

Type Culture  www.typeculture.com

Type Directors Club Online ww.tdc.org

Typedia www.typedia.com

Typefoundry www.typefoundry.blogspot.com

Typeradio www.typeradio.org

TypeKit www.typekit.com

Type Worship www.blog.8faces.com/

Typographic posters www.typographicposters.com

Typographica www.typographica.org

Typography Served www.typographyserved.com

Typophile www.typophile.com

Typoretum www.blog.typoretum.co.uk

We Love Typography www.welovetypography.com

Woodtyper www.woodtyper.com

Under Consideration www.underconsideration.com

TYPE FOUNDRY NEWSLETTERS

Sign up for free e-newsletters to find out what’s new in the world of fonts

Font Haus  www.fonthaus.com/

Font Shop www.fontshop.com/

Fonts.com www.fonts.com/

Hoefler & Co. www.typography.com/

House Industries www.houseind.com/

Hype for Type www.hypefortype.com

MyFonts www.myfonts.com/newsletters/

 
ADDITIONAL TYPE FOUNDRIES

Commercial Type www.commercialtype.com

Darden Studio www.dardenstudio.com

FREE OR PAY-WHAT YOU WISH

Recommended sources for inexpensive or free fonts

Behance.net www.behance.net/collection/8985105/FREE-FONTS

DaFont www.dafont.com/

Font Squirrel www.fontsquirrel.com/

Lost Type www.losttype.com/

Smashing Magazine  
www.smashingmagazine.com/2012/07/20/free-font-round-up/

Fonts.com www.fonts.com

Klim Type Foundry www.klim.co.nz

MyFonts www.myfonts.com/


